CH \$765.00 21949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM739081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent		06/30/2022	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WatchGuard Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue S., Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2	2194957	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number: 2	2279763	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number: 2	2511322	FIREBOX	
Registration Number: 2	2538538	LIVESECURITY	
Registration Number:	3066639	FIREWARE	
Registration Number:	3705818	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	3722834	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	3760638	W'ATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	4622132	WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	4622133	WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	4642161		
Registration Number:	4733315	DATABLINK	
Registration Number:	4874279	UNIQUELY SIMPLE. POWERFULLY SECURE.	
Registration Number:	5051103	FIRECLIENT	
Registration Number:	5133097	SECPLICITY	
Registration Number:	5265456	OUR SECURITY, DELIVERED YOUR WAY	
Registration Number:	5453975	STRONGARM	
Registration Number:	5629254	AUTHPOINT	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0257

900704978

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5639414	AUTHPOINT
Registration Number:	5729056	DNSWATCH
Registration Number:	5752383	DNSWATCH
Registration Number:	5898044	W
Registration Number:	5898045	W
Registration Number:	5898047	WATCHGUARD
Registration Number:	5898048	WATCHGUARD
Registration Number:	5898046	WATCHGUARD
Registration Number:	5898049	WATCHGUARD
Registration Number:	5950122	THREATSYNC
Serial Number:	88882411	FIREBOX
Serial Number:	88882441	FIREBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30045.00493		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=41. Project Panthera - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=41. Project Panthera - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=41. Project Panthera - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=41. Project Panthera - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=41. Project Panthera - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 30, 2022, by **GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA**, in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of **WATCHGUARD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a Washington Corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of June 1, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of June 1, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6950/0016; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, possessed or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), other than Excluded Property:

- (i) all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia of origin, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, whether registered or unregistered (including, without limitation, those set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), and all renewals and extensions thereof and all rights corresponding thereto;
- (ii) all goodwill of Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing;
- (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation or impairment of any of the foregoing; and
- (iv) all Proceeds and Accessions with respect to any of the foregoing, including all license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the foregoing.

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meanings given to them (including by reference) in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

Name Listin Betzen
Title: Authorized Signatory

EH

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/Filing Date
WATCHGUARD	2194957	October 13, 1998
WATCHGUARD	2279763	September 21, 1999
FIREBOX	2511322	November 27, 2001
LIVESECURITY	2538538	February 12, 2002
FIREWARE	3066639	March 7, 2006
WATCHGUARD	3705818	November 3, 2009
(W) atchGuard	0.000	
WATCHGUARD	3722834	December 8, 2009
W atch Guard		
W'ATCHGUARD	3760638	March 16, 2010
(W) atchGuard		
WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	4622132	October 14, 2014
WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	4622133	October 14, 2014
Design Only	4642161	November 18, 2014
DATABLINK	4733315	May 5, 2015
UNIQUELY SIMPLE. POWERFULLY SECURE,	4874279	December 22, 2015
FIRECLIENT	5051103	September 27, 2016
SECPLICITY	5133097	January 31, 2017
OUR SECURITY, DELIVERED YOUR WAY	5265456	August 15, 2017
STRONGARM	5453975	April 24, 2018
AUTHPOINT	5629254	December 11, 2018
AUTHPOINT	5639414	December 25, 2018
DNSWATCH	5729056	April 16, 2019
DNSWATCH	5752383	May 14, 2019
w W	5898044	October 29, 2019
w	5898045	October 29, 2019
WATCHGUARD	5898047	October 29, 2019

GS/WatchGuard – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 90221500

WatchGuard		
WATCHGUARD	5898048	October 29, 2019
WATCHGUARD MatchGuard	5898046	October 29, 2019
WATCHGUARD	5898049	October 29, 2019
THREATSYNC	5950122	December 31, 2019
<u>FIREBOX</u>	88/882411	April 22, 2020
FIREBOX	88/882441	April 22, 2020

GS/WatchGuard – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 90221500

RECORDED: 07/06/2022